
Construction

Manufacturing

Mining and Oil and

Gas Extraction

Utilities

Accommodation and

Food Services

Admin. and Support,

Waste Management

and Remediation

Arts, Entertainment

and Recreation

Educational

Services
Finance and

Insurance

Health Care and

Social Assistance

Information and

Cultural Industries

Management of

Companies and

Enterprises

Other Services

(Excluding Public

Administration)

Professional,

Scientific and

Technical Services

Transportation and

Warehousing
Public

Administration

Real Estate and

Rental and Leasing

3,843
1,000
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BUS INESS  ENVIRONMENT  AND  INVESTMENT  ATTRACT ION

 

NUMBER  OF  BUSINESSES  WITH

EMPLOYEES

VANCOUVER

ISLAND

 

 

GOODS-PRODUCING
SECTOR

GROWING

Category
With 

employees
Trend

Agriculture,

Forestry, Fishing,

Hunting

SERVICE-PRODUCING
SECTOR

1,211

74

2,153

1,310

535

400

1,011

3,398

343

121

2,310

926

372

1,369

3,424

STABLE DECL IN ING


