VANCOUVER ISLAND

NUMBER OF BUSINESSES WITH EMPLOYEES

EMPLO	TEES	
Category	With employees	Trend
GOODS-PRODUCING SECTOR	cripicyces	
 Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, Hunting 	1,211	
• Construction	3,843	<u></u>
• Manufacturing	1,000	
Mining and Oil and Gas Extraction	74	
• Utilities	35	
SERVICE-PRODUCING		
SECTOR		
 Accommodation and Food Services 	2,153	↑
 Admin. and Support, Waste Management and Remediation 	1,310	↑
Arts, Entertainment and Recreation	535	<u></u>
• Educational Services	400	
Finance and Insurance	1,011	
 Health Care and Social Assistance 	3,398	↑
 Information and Cultural Industries 	343	↑
 Management of Companies and Enterprises 	121	
 Other Services (Excluding Public Administration) 	2,310	↓
 Professional, Scientific and Technical Services 	3,424	
 Transportation and Warehousing 	926	
Public Administration	372	
 Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 	1,369	↑



